HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY

Resolved that the sum of FORTY-EIGHT MILLION SIX HUNDRED AND ELEVEN THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED AND NINETY-FOUR DOLLARS be granted from the Consolidated Fund and be
placed at the disposal of the Government to supplement the Estimates 2017-2018 as shown in
the Supplementary Estimates N0.19 2017-2018 which form the Schedule to this Resolution.

SCHEDULE

Supplementary Estimates 2017 — 2018 No.19

Speaker

HEAD Code Provision in Provision in Supplementary
Number Approved Supplementary Provision
Estimates Estimates Required
2017 - 2018 No. 1-18
Other Other Other
Expenditure Expenditure Expenditure
HEAD: 72 MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE,
FOOD, FISHERIES AND WATER RESOURCE
MANAGEMENT
Program: 160 Measures to Stimulate
Increased Crop Production
Subprogram: 0638 Barbados Cane Industry
Corporation 721600638
Account Code: 316 — Grants to Public
Institutions 748,440 14,422,090
Program: 040 Direction and Policy
Formulation
Subprogram: 7055 General Management and 720407055
Coordination Services
Account Code: 316 — Grants to Public 0 600,000

Institutions




Program: 518 Barbados Water Authority

Subprogram: 0542 Barbados Water Authority

Account Code: 416 —Grants to Public
Institutions

725180542

15,000,000

4,040,000

33,589,504




ADDEND UM

The sum of $14,422,090 is required to supplenrent Head 721
Ministry of Agriculture, Food, Fisheries and Water Resource
Management; Sub-programme 0638: Barbados Csne Industry

Corporation:

Head 72:

Programme 160:
Sub-programme 0638:

Account Code 316:

Ministry of Agriculture, Food,
Fisheries and Water Resource
Management;

Measures to Stimulate mcreased
Crop Production;

Barbados Cane Industry
Corporation;

Grants to Public Institutions.

The amount of $14,422,090 is required to provide support to the
Barbados Cane Indusiry Corporation.



ADDENDUM

The sum of $33,589,504 is required to supplement:

Head 72: Ministry of Agriculture, Food,
Fisheries and Water Resowrwe
Manageraent;

Programime 518: Barbados Water Authority;

Sub-programme 0542: Barbados Water Authority:

Account Code 416: Capital Grants to Public

Institutions.

The amount of $33,589,504 is required to provide finencial support -
and to account for funds advanced to Barbados Water Authority.



ADDENDUM

The sum of $600,000 is required to supplement:

Head 72: Ministry of Agriculture, Food,
’ Fisheries and Water Resource

Menagement;
Programime 040: Direction and Folicy

Formulation

Sub-programme 7055: Gerneral Management and

Cceordination Services

Account Code 316: Grants to Public Institutions

The amount of $600,000 is required to account for funds advanced
to the Barbados Agricultural Credit Trust.



	Resolution 19
	addendum 19

